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AMG Publishers 11| ves |Ynforgotten (SC) 8/15/21 | Book Bible Study | 9781617155338 | $16.99 | $14.97 | 7/26/21 |FOlOWINg God Series | g, 566 1977|800-265-6690| AN, SA
Leigh Powers Changed: 04/13/21
. Shepherd King (SC) . Following God Series Py Py
AMG Publishers 1| Yes | Shepherd 8/15/21 | Book Bible Study | 9781617155345 |$16.99|$14.97 | 7726121 | >R ) 5E |800-266-4977 | 800-265-6690 | AN, SA
i - 1 i 0,
B&H Publishing Group 13| ves |CSB Super Giant-Print Reference Bible Black/Brown LT 6/15/21 | Bible Reference | 9781087742946 | $30.99 [$27.99| e/17/01 |07 O 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
(Other) Changed: 06/17/21
0,
B&H Publishing Group 13| Yes |CSB Super Giant-Print Reference Bible Burgundy LT (Other) 6/15/21 Bible Reference 9781087742960 | $39.99 | $27.99( 6/17/21 i?]:n(;f;d' 06/17/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
— : i
B&H Publishing Group 13| ves |KIV Super Giant-Print Reference Bible Black/Brown LT 6/15/21 | Bible Reference | 9781087743066 | $39.99 [$27.99| e/17/01 |20% O 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
(Other) Changed: 06/17/21
0,
B&H Publishing Group 13| Yes |KJV Super Giant-Print Reference Bible Burgundy LT (Other) 6/15/21 Bible Reference 9781087743080 | $39.99 | $27.99( 6/17/21 i?]:n(;f;d' 06/17/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
0,
B&H Publishing Group 15| Yes |CSB Study Bible, Mahogany LeatherTouch (Other) 5/15/17 Bible Study 9781433648038 | $69.99 | $48.99 ?é%:n(;f;d' 06/17/21 800-251-3225 [ 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
0,
B&H Publishing Group 15| Yes |CSB Study Bible, Purple LeatherTouch (Other) 5/15/17 Bible Study 9781433648014 | $69.99 | $48.99 :é%:n(;féd' 06/17/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
B&H Publishing Group 11| Yes IJVIO;? éh:’;r?c'ﬁ;f Study Book (Lifeway) (SC) 6/1/21 | Book Bible Study | 9781087741727 | $14.99 6/10/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
B&H Publishing Group 11| ves |H€'S Where The Joy s Bible Study Book (Lifeway) (SC) 9/1/21 | Book Bible Study | 9781087739847 | $15.99 6/10/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
Tara-Leigh Cobble
B&H Publishing Group 11| ves ¢§rZ.VLV§§LecTohbebfe°y Is Teen Bible Study Book (Lifeway) (SC) | g/15/51 |  Book Bible Study | 9781087741758 | $13.99 6/10/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
B&H Publishing Group 11| Yes '\D":;';flgefr:'sc'p'e Bible Study Book (Lifeway) (SC) 6/1/21 | Book Bible Study | 9781535978668 | $14.99 6/10/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
B&H Publishing Group 23| Yes ?g;‘;twlc;gzrecj Conflict Resolution (SC) 5/18/21 | Book Relationships | 9781087733494 [$12.99 | $9.99 | 6/17/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
B&H Publishing Group 25| Yes ;CI‘Z%?EE;;?S%‘W (SC) 8/31/21 | Book Christian Living | 9781087740454 | $17.99 | $13.99| 6/24/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
B&H Publishing Group 26| Yes |Easy For Me Bible Verses (Board) 7/13/21 | Children Book 9781087739403 | $8.99 | $6.99 | 6/17/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
B&H Publishing Group 29| Yes |Bible Promises For Teens (SC) 5/11/21 Book Teen Interest 9781087741833 | $5.99 | $4.49 | 6/17/21 800-251-3225| 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
B&H Publishing Group 29| Yes |Destination Dig (SC) 6/1/21 | Children Devotional 9781087741857 | $9.99 7127121 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
B&H Publishing Group 21| Yes mg'r‘lf ;i:ﬁtca”: Bible Study Book (Lifeway) (SC) 8/2/21 | Book Devotional | 9781087742151 | $14.99 6/10/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
B&H Publishing Group 21| Yes mg'r‘lf ;i:‘;tca” (SC) 8/31/21 | Book Christian Living | 9781087741864 | $17.99|$13.99| 6/17/21 800-251-3225 | 800-296-4036 | AN, ND, SA
Baker Publishing Group 19| Yes :;:"g;'gfrt('j;])(ress 8/16/21 | Book Christian Living | 9780801075407 | $24.99 | $19.97| 5/6/21 800-877-2665 | 800-398-3111 | AN, ND, SA
Baker Publishing Group 30| Yes gzse'?l‘;gl'_';’\:\',?sg (SC) 9/7/21 | Fiction Amish 9780764237508 | $16.99 [ $14.97 | 7/26/21 800-877-2665 | 800-398-3111 | AN, ND, SA
Baker Publishing Group 30| Yes IgﬁeHlfifll'ggtgkNata"e Curtis (SC) 9/7/21 | Fiction Historical 9780800736132 | $16.99 | $14.97| 7/26/21 800-877-2665 | 800-398-3111 | AN, ND, SA
Baker Publishing Group 30| Yes ;:ZeNi?rJ]L%g; eSrmaII Birds (SC) 8/6/21 | Fiction Contemporary | 9780800739355 | $15.99 | $13.97 | 7/26/21 800-877-2665 | 800-398-3111 | AN, ND, SA
CA Gifts / Abbey Gifts 2 Yes |Pottery Mug Woman Of Faith - MUG138 Gift Kitchen 785525305532 | $16.99 6/21/21 800-493-4438 | 800-472-6435 AN
CA Gifts / Abbey Gifts 2 | Yes |Pottery Mug Courageous Woman - MUG137 Gift Kitchen 785525305525 | $16.99 6/21/21 800-493-4438 | 800-472-6435 AN
CA Gifts / Abbey Gifts 8 Yes |Special Day Cake Board - CB403 Gift Kitchen 785525306324 | $17.99 6/21/21 800-493-4438 | 800-472-6435 AN
CA Gifts / Abbey Gifts 8 | Yes |The Giving Plate - PLATE202 Gift Kitchen 785525305310 | $26.99 6/21/21 800-493-4438 | 800-472-6435 AN
CA Gifts / Abbey Gifts 8 Yes |Ceramic Mug And Fabric Coaster Set Be Still - MUG148 Gift Kitchen 785525306003 |$11.99 6/21/21 800-493-4438 | 800-472-6435 AN
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CA Gifts / Abbey Gifts 8| ves |CeramicMugAnd Fabric Coaster Set Struggle Is Real - Gift Kitchen 785525306010 |$11.99 6/21/21 800-493-4438 | 800-472-6435| AN
Capitol Christian Distribution |28 | Yes \L/‘;g’gg‘}z;efea”s bVD (DVD) 10/29/05 | Children DVD 820413114695 | $9.99 | $5.00 | 7/26/21 800-877-4443 | 615-371-6980 | AN, ND, SA
Capitol Christian Distribution | 28| Yes \F/;”g']tgg‘}zfss"'”t Stories Love, Joy, Peace (DVD) 6/1/21 | Children DVD 191329161951 |$14.99 [$12.97| 7/26/21 800-877-4443 | 615-371-6980 | AN, ND, SA
Capitol Christian Distribution | 28| Yes &Z’;}Zﬁ‘é Frates Double Feature (VD) 10/30/18 | Children DVD 820413149291 | $7.99 | $5.00 | 7/23/21 800-877-4443 | 615-371-6980 | AN, ND, SA
Capitol Christian Distribution [ 31| Yes |Brotherly Love €D (CD) 9/4/20 | Music Gospel 617884941925 |$13.99 | $9.99 800-877-4443 | 615-371-6980 | AN, ND, SA
Fortune/Walker/Rogers/Isaacs
Capitol Christian Distribution |31 | Yes |Eroterly Love DVD (DVD) 9/420 | DVD Family 617884942090 |$19.99 | $14.99 800-877-4443 | 615-371-6980 | AN, ND, SA
Fortune/Walker/Rogers/Isaacs
Capitol Christian Distribution | 31| Yes (Tagf‘tthi S\(/)CS)E;LBE:?H (D) 3/19/21 | Music Gospel 617884945824 |$13.99| $9.99 | 7/23/21 800-877-4443 | 615-371-6980 | AN, ND, SA
Capitol Christian Distribution | 31| Yes #‘c‘)’sy'l\’;lie”"er (CD/DVD) 9/10/21 | Music Hip Hop 602435593371 |$13.99 7120121 800-877-4443 | 615-371-6980 | AN, ND, SA
. . R Milk & Honey (CD) .

Capitol Christian Distribution 31| Yes Crowder 6/11/21 Music Contemporary 602508062674 |$13.99 7126/21 800-877-4443615-371-6980 | AN, ND, SA
Capitol Christian Distribution [ 31| Yes Eﬁgyﬁglﬁg?b 8/5/21 | Music Contemporary | 723707996246 | $9.99 7126121 800-877-4443 | 615-371-6980 | AN, ND, SA
Capitol Christian Distribution | 31| Yes %‘fﬂ“ﬂ?’?;f; (CD) 8/20/21 | Music | Contemporary | 602507446918 |$11.99 7/26/21 800-877-4443 | 615-371-6980 | AN, ND, SA
Carson Home Accents 25| Yes [Faithful Friend Angel Dog - 10036 Gift Figurine 096069100362 |$12.99 2/5/21 800-888-1918 | 724-295-4033 AN, ND
Carson Home Accents 25| Yes |Forever Loved Angel Cat - 10037 Gift Figurine 096069100379 [$12.99 2/5/21 800-888-1918 | 724-295-4033| AN, ND
Carson Home Accents 25| Yes [Paw Print On My Heart Memorial Stepping Stone - 10034 Gift Home Décor 096069100348 | $26.99 2/5/21 800-888-1918 | 724-295-4033 AN, ND
Carson Home Accents 25| Yes |Framed Prayer Beloved Pet - 23108 Gift Framed Art 096069231080 [$24.99 6/21/21 800-888-1918 | 724-295-4033| AN, ND
Carson Home Accents 25| Yes |Amazing Grace Gift Boxed Handkerchief - 11345 Gift Accessory 096069113454 |$10.99 2/5/21 800-888-1918 | 724-295-4033| AN, ND
Carson Home Accents 25| Yes |Framed Prayer Amazing Grace - 23122 Gift Framed Art 096069231226 |[$24.99 2/5/21 800-888-1918 | 724-295-4033| AN, ND
Carson Home Accents 25| Yes |Deeply Loved Frame - 23765 Gift Frame 096069237655 |$20.99 2/5/21 800-888-1918 | 724-295-4033| AN, ND
Carson Home Accents 25| Yes |Comfort And Light 30 Sonnet Chime - 63180 Gift Home Décor 096069631804 [$52.99 2/5/21 800-888-1918 | 724-295-4033| AN, ND
Charisma Media 21| Yes azﬁgge;iiiifra'se (SC) 97121 | Book Christian Living | 9781629999883 | $18.99 | $16.97| 7/26/21 407-333-0600 | 407-333-7100| AN, SA
Christian Art Gifts 32| Yes |Amazing Grace Full Grain Leather Journal - JL342 (Other) 6/1/21 Gift Journal 9781642726442 | $29.99 7/20/21 800-521-7807 AN, ND
Christian Art Gifts 32| Yes |In The Morning Light Prayer Book DEV109 (Other) 9/1/21 Book Devotional 9781432132743 | $16.99 7/23/21 800-521-7807 AN, ND
Christian Art Gifts 32| Yes |BeKind Teal Stainless Steel Camp Style Mug - SMUG206 Gift Kitchen 843310100875 |$14.99 7/23/21 800-521-7807 AN, ND
Christian Art Gifts 2 Yes |Every Good Gift Large Gift Bag W/Card - GBA240 Gift Gift Bag 1220000133389 | $5.99 7/23/21 800-521-7807 AN, ND
Christian Art Gifts 2 Yes |A Sweet Friendship Medium Gift Bag - GBA259 Gift Gift Bag 1220000134454 | $2.99 7/23/21 800-521-7807 AN, ND
Christian Art Gifts 2 Yes |Be Joyful Always Extra Small Gift Bag - GBA226 Gift Gift Bag 1220000132108 | $1.99 7/23/21 800-521-7807 AN, ND
Christian Art Gifts 17| Yes [My Promise Bible KJV Faux Leather Teal - KJV120 (Other) 1/20/21 Bible Other 9781642726541 | $44.99 7123/21 800-521-7807 AN, ND
Christian Art Gifts 17| Yes [My Promise Bible KJV Faux Leather Pink - KJV119 (Other) 2/1/21 Bible Other 9781642726534 | $44.99 7123/21 800-521-7807 AN, ND
Creative Brands 2 Yes |Market Tote Give Thanks - J0040 Gift Tote 886083949951 |$39.99 2/8/21 800-572-1172 | 800-525-7959 ND
Creative Brands 2 Yes |Market Tote Choose Love - J0043 Gift Tote 886083950018 | $39.99 2/8/21 800-572-1172 | 800-525-7959 ND
Creative Brands 2 Yes |Market Tote All Things Possible - J0041 Gift Tote 886083949999 [$39.99 2/8/21 800-572-1172 | 800-525-7959 ND
Creative Brands 7 Yes |18" Wood Cross With Flower - J1885 Gift Home Décor 886083995712 |$25.99 2/8/21 800-572-1172 | 800-525-7959 ND
Creative Brands 7 Yes |Metal Frame Cement Cross - J1889 Gift Home Décor 886083995859 | $25.99 2/8/21 800-572-1172 | 800-525-7959 ND
Creative Brands 7 Yes |Round Base Standing Cross - J1890 Gift Home Décor 886083997044 |$24.99 2/8/21 800-572-1172 | 800-525-7959 ND
Creative Brands 7 Yes |Square Base Standing Cross - J1891 Gift Home Décor 886083997075 |$19.99 2/8/21 800-572-1172 | 800-525-7959 ND
DaySpring 6 Yes |Full Bloom 18-Month Agenda Planner J4978 9/1/21 Gift Calendar 081983733895 |$29.99 5/6/21 800-944-8000 | 800-944-3440 AN, ND
DaySpring 6 Yes |Studio 71-Floral 12-Month/Week Planner J5616 8/1/21 Gift Calendar 081983739514 [$10.99 5/6/21 800-944-8000 | 800-944-3440| AN, ND
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DaySpring 6 Yes |Studio 71 16-Month Planner J5621 8/1/21 Gift Calendar 081983739569 [$11.99 5/6/21 800-944-8000 | 800-944-3440| AN, ND
DaySpring 6 | Yes |Jesus Calling 28-Month Planner - J5576 8/1/21 Gift Calendar 081983739125 | $2.99 7/8/21 800-944-8000 | 800-944-3440| AN, ND
DaySpring 6 Yes |Peanuts 28-Month Planner J5571 8/1/21 Gift Calendar 081983739071 | $2.99 5/6/21 800-944-8000 | 800-944-3440| AN, ND
DaySpring 8 | Yes |Keepers Of Light Wall Calendar J5604 820021 | _ Gift Calendar 081983739408 | $14.99 5/6/21 800-044-8000 | 800-944-3440| AN, ND
DaySpring 8 Yes |God's Promises Wall Calendar J5600 8/20/21 Gift Calendar 081983739361 |$14.99 5/6/21 800-944-8000 | 800-944-3440| AN, ND
DaySpring 8 | Yes |Country Churches Wall Calendar J5607 820021 | _ Gift Calendar 081983739439 | $14.99 5/6/21 800-044-8000 | 800-944-3440| AN, ND
Destiny Image 24| vyes |DalyDecrees For Family Blessing And Breakthrough (SC) 7120121 | Book Christian Living | 9780768458220 | $16.99|$11.90| 7/9/21 800-722-6774 AN, ND, SA
Brenda Kunneman
Destiny Image 19| Yes Szzs'gge:s:trt Future (SC) 8/17/21 | Book Christian Living | 9781680315523 | $16.99 |$11.90| 5/6/21 800-722-6774 AN, ND, SA
Destiny Image 20| yes |Rel0iCE Into Joy (SC) 5/18/21 | Book | ChristianLiving | 9780768457407 |$14.99|$10.50| 7/9/21 800-722-6774 AN, ND, SA
Bill & Beni Johnson
Prayers That Avail Much To Overcome Aniety & Depression
Destiny Image 25| Yes [(sC) 712021 | Book Christian Living | 9781680317077 | $15.99|$11.20| 7/9/21 800-722-6774 AN, ND, SA
Germaine Copeland
FaithWords 21| Yes ?:;Zinht/'l‘;?g Uniquely You (HC) 9721 | Book Christian Living | 9781546026341 | $26.00 |$21.97 | 5/19/21 800-759-0190 | 800-286-9471 | AN, ND, SA
FaithWords 21| No ?:;Zinht/'l‘;?g Uniquely You - Large Print (HC) 9721 | Book Christian Living | 9781546029441 | $28.00 5/19/21 800-759-0190 | 800-286-9471 | AN, ND, SA
FaithWords 21| Yes ?:;Zinht/'l‘;?g Uniquely You Study Guide (SC) 9721 | Book Bible Study | 9781546026396 | $13.99 |$11.97| 5/19/21 800-759-0190 | 800-286-9471 | AN, ND, SA
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi [ 16| Yes |[The King James Study Bible LS Brown, LP (Other) 8/8/17 Bible Study 9780718079826 | $69.99 | $48.99( 7/9/21 :é%:nggd' 06/17/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 16| Yes [The King James Study Bible LS Burgundy, LP (Other) 8/8/17 Bible Study 9780718079789 | $69.99 | $48.99 :é%fnggd' 06/17/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
: : !
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 16| Yes |KJY LP Verse By Verse Ref Bible Maclaren Series LS Black | g,0,51 | pipje Reference 9780785241935 | $49.99 | $34.99 | 6/17/21 [30% O 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
(Other) Changed: 06/17/21
: : !
HarperCollins Christian Publi |16 | Yes |<Y LPVerse By Verse Ref Bible Maclaren Series LS Brown | g/071 | pgjpje Reference | 9780785241942 |$54.99 [$38.49| /17721 [30% Off 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
(Other) Changed: 06/17/21
1 0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 9 | Yes |VOve Devotional (HC) 5/11/21 | Book Devotional | 9780310458647 |$18.99 [$11.39| e/17/21 [#0% Off 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Brian Tome Changed: 06/17/21
n D) 0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi |19 | ves |HOWDid!GetHere? (HC) 6/8/21 | Book Christian Living | 9781400226566 | $26.99 | $18.89| 6/17/21 [30% O 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Christine Caine Changed: 06/17/21
. . . Take Back Your Family (HC) . 30% Off oeq. e
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 22| Yes [;25% 897 00 9721 | Book Family 9781400221769 | $27.99|$19.59 | 617/2L [\ b\ 5170y | 800-251-4000| 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
. ) . )
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 23| Yes |/hen Making Others Happy Is Making You Miserable (SC) 8/321 | Book | Women's Interest | 9780310347583 |$18.99 |$13.20| 6117721 |[20% Off 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Karen Ehman Changed: 06/17/21
i 0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 23| Yes [N Scandal Of Forgiveness (HC) 5521 | Book | Personal Growth |9780310120087 [$14.99| $8.99 | 611821 [#0% Off 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Philip Yancey Changed: 06/18/21
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi |27 | Yes |NIV Adventure Bible LS Blue (Other) 8/3/21 | Children Bible 9780310458227 | $39.99 | $23.99| 6/17/21 ‘é?]g"ngg 4 06/17/p1 | B00-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi |27 | Yes |NIV Adventure Bible LS Coral (Other) 8/3/21 | Children Bible 9780310458203 | $39.99 | $23.99| 6/17/21 é%fngg 4 06/17/p1 | B00-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi [ 29| Yes [Dude Perfect 101 Tricks, Tips, And Cool Stuff (HC) 6/22/21 | Children Book 9781400217076 | $28.99 | $17.39 | 6/17/21 é?\:nggd' 06/17/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
__ .
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 10| Yes |Fnding The Good (SC) 8/3/21 | Book Biography 9781400231607 | $17.99 | $12.59 | 6/17/21 [30% Off 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Lucas Johnson Changed: 06/17/21
. . . A Love Letter Life (SC) . 30% Off
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 10| Yes |7 27 % % 1227 9721 | Book Biography 9780310362708 | $18.99|$1320| 617/2L [\ "o\ 5170y | 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
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0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi |17 | Yes |B6Yond The Battle (SC) 71321 | Book | Missions Outreach | 9780310120124 | $18.99 | $13.20| 6/17/21 |30% Off 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Noah Filipiak Changed: 06/17/21
. - . So Long, Normal (SC) - . 30% Off
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 19| Yes Laura Story 7/20/21 Book Christian Living | 9780785248521 | $18.99($13.29| 7/9/21 Changed: 06/18/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
. - . The Hard Good (SC) - . 30% Off
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 19| Yes Lisa Whittle 9/7/21 Book Christian Living | 9780785232018 [ $18.99 | $13.29| 6/18/21 Changed: 06/18/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
. . . God Has Not Forgotten You (HC) I - 30% Off oEq. e
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 21| Yes Dr. David Jeremiah 8/3/21 Book Christian Living | 9781400211364 [ $19.99 | $13.99| 6/18/21 Changed: 06/17/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
: - — 0
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 22| Yes |2 Mother's Guide To Raising Herself (SC) 8/17/21 | Book | Women's Interest | 9780310361343 |$18.99 [$13.29| 6117721 |20% O 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Sarah Bragg Changed: 06/17/21
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 26| Yes [Lovels (HC) 8/17/21 | Children Book 9780310767756 [ $17.99 | $12.59( 6/17/21 ?é%:nggd' 06/17/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
- - 5
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 26| Yes [2€SuS Calling Bible Storybook (HC) 10/15/12 | Children Book 9781400320332 | $18.99 | $11.39 40% Off 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Sarah Young Changed: 06/07/21
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 29| Yes |HOW Greatls Our God (HC) 11/5/19 | Children Book 9781400215522 | $17.99 | $10.79 40% Off 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Louie Giglio Changed: 06/07/21
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 12| Yes [KJV Study Bible Personal Size LS Brown (Other) 3/11/13 Bible Study 9781401677411 [ $59.99 | $41.99( 6/17/21 :é%:nggd' 06/17/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi [ 12| Yes [KJV Study Bible Personal Size LS Red (Other) 3/11/13 Bible Study 9781401677435 [ $59.99 | $41.99( 6/17/21 :é%:nggd' 06/17/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 12| Yes [NIV Thinline Bible Brown IL (Other) 11/21/17 Bible Compact 9780310448846 | $29.99 | $20.99 :é%:nggd' 06/18/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi | 12| Yes [NIV Thinline Bible Teal/Brown IL (Other) 11/21/17 Bible Compact 9780310448891 | $29.99 | $20.99( 7/9/21 :é%:nggd' 06/18/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi [ 12| Yes [NKJV MacArthur Study Bible 2nd Edition LS Blue (Other) 9/24/19 Bible Study 9780785223061 | $69.99 | $48.99( 6/7/21 :é%fnggd' 06/07/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi 12| Yes |NKJV MacArthur Study Bible 2nd Edition LS Brown (Other) 9/24/19 Bible Study 9780785223085 | $69.99 | $48.99| 6/7/21 ?C):%afnggd' 06/07/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Harvest House Publishers 17| Yes \évni”\r’]vw\iztti‘j Silenced (SC) 11/3/20 | Book Christian Living | 9780736981798 | $17.99 | $16.97 | 7/26/21 800-547-8979 | 888-501-6012 | AN, ND, SA
Harvest House Publishers 17| Yes \évni”\r’]vw\iztti‘j Silenced Workbook (SC) 97121 | Book Curriculum 9780736985550 | $14.99 |$12.97 | 7/26/21 800-547-8979 | 888-501-6012 | AN, ND, SA
Harvest House Publishers 22| vyes |MamaBear Apologetics (SC) 6/4/19 | Book Family 9780736976152 | $16.99 | $14.97 800-547-8979 | 888-501-6012 | AN, ND, SA
Hillary Morgan Ferrer
Harvest House Publishers 22| ves |MamaBear Apologetics Guide To Sexuality (SC) 9721 | Book Family 9780736983815 | $16.99 [ $14.97 | 7/26/21 800-547-8979 | 888-501-6012 | AN, ND, SA
Hillary Morgan Ferrer
InterVarsity Press 11| Yes érk]i);el\t/lycl(DSoCn)al d 4/21/20 Book Bible Study 9780830831241 | $10.00 800-843-9487 | 630-734-4350 AN, SA
. Belonging (SC) .
InterVarsity Press 11| Yes 7127121 Book Bible Study 9780830831562 | $10.00 4/26/21 800-843-9487 | 630-734-4350 AN, SA
Deborah Meyer Abbs
Kerusso 6 Yes |Hold Fast Lincoln Flag - KHF3933 SM Gift Apparel 612978560648 [$19.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 6 Yes |Hold Fast Lincoln Flag - KHF3933 MD Gift Apparel 612978560655 | $19.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 6 Yes |Hold Fast Lincoln Flag - KHF3933 LG Gift Apparel 612978560662 [$19.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 6 Yes |Hold Fast Lincoln Flag - KHF3933 XL Gift Apparel 612978560679 | $19.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 6 Yes |Hold Fast Tyrants - KHF3931 SM Gift Apparel 612978560525 [$19.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 6 Yes |Hold Fast Tyrants - KHF3931 MD Gift Apparel 612978560532 | $19.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 6 Yes |Hold Fast Tyrants - KHF3931 LG Gift Apparel 612978560549 [$19.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 6 Yes |Hold Fast Tyrants - KHF3931 XL Gift Apparel 612978560556 |$19.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Hold Fast 22 Oz Stainless Steel Freedom Flag Mug - . .
Kerusso 6 Yes MUGS223 Gift Kitchen 612978558942 |$23.99 7112/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 7 Yes |Cherished Girl God Is Love Filigree - CGA3915 SM Gift Apparel 612978559642 [$17.99 7/12/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 7 Yes |Cherished Girl God Is Love Filigree - CGA3915 MD Gift Apparel 612978559659 |$17.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
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Kerusso 7 Yes |Cherished Girl God Is Love Filigree - CGA3915 LG Gift Apparel 612978559666 |$17.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 7 Yes |Cherished Girl God Is Love Filigree - CGA3915 XL Gift Apparel 612978559673 [$17.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 7 Yes |Grace & Truth Love Never Fails - GTV3921 SM Gift Apparel 612978559963 | $26.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 7 Yes |Grace & Truth Love Never Fails - GTV3921 MD Gift Apparel 612978559970 [$26.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 7 Yes |Grace & Truth Love Never Fails - GTV3921 LG Gift Apparel 612978559987 |$26.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 7 | Yes |Grace & Truth Love Never Fails - GTV3921 XL Gift Apparel 612978559994 | $26.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
Kerusso 7 Yes [220z SS Run On Coffee - MUGS231 Gift Apparel 612978559024 |$23.99 6/7/21 800-424-0943
L A Mind Of Their Own (SC) .
Kregel Publications 22| Yes [ oot o 9/321 | Book Family 9781910012314 | $17.99 [ $14.97 | 7/26/21 800-733-2607 | 616-451-9330 | AN, ND, SA
Moody Publishers 20| Yes ?;:’r?tw'ltﬁé'riicr’é(sc) 9721 | Book Christian Living | 9780802421753 | $14.99 | $12.97| 7/26/21 800-678-8812 AN, ND, SA
. So How Do | Parent This Child? (SC) .
Moody Publishers 22| Yes | o0 o ks, B Hendricks Godby 9721 | Book Family 9780802422132 | $15.99 | $14.97 | 7/26/21 800-678-8812 AN, ND, SA
isti ?
Moody Publishers 23| Yes Eﬁf;:niigf Christian Date? (SC) 9721 | Book Relationships | 9780802420848 | $14.99 | $12.97 | 7/26/21 800-678-8812 AN, ND, SA
Moody Publishers 26| Yes t:tet:znpggglngrs Progress (HC) 8/3/21 | Children Book 9780802420534 | $29.99 | $25.97 | 7/26/21 800-678-8812 AN, ND, SA
Our Daily Bread 9 | ves [GodHearsHer(HC) 9117 | Book Devotional | 9781627078719 |$15.99| $7.97 | 7/19/21 800-613-2035 | 616-974-2224| AN, ND
Our Daily Bread Ministries
Our Daily Bread 9| ves |Standstong(HC) 101/18 | Book Devotional | 9781627079006 |$15.99 | $7.97 | 7/19/21 800-613-2035 | 616-974-2224| AN, ND
Our Daily Bread Ministries
Our Daily Bread 9| yes |MyUtmostFor His Highest - Updated Edition (HC) 8/6/17 | Book Devotional | 9781627078764 | $17.99 | $9.97 800-613-2035 | 616-974-2224| AN, ND
Oswald Chambers
Our Daily Bread 28| ves |OurDailyBread For Kids (HC) 12/1/14 | Children Devotional | 9781627073325 | $16.99 | $13.97 800-613-2035 | 616-974-2224| AN, ND
Crystal Bowman, Teri McKinley
Our Daily Bread 28| Yes gﬁ?g‘;;ﬁgﬁgor Girls (SC) 8/4/21 | Children Devotional 9781640701052 | $9.99 | $7.97 | 7/19/21 800-613-2035 | 616-974-2224| AN, ND
Our Daily Bread 28| Yes gtjr”gaslg ong For Boys (SC) 8/4/21 | Children Devotional | 9781640701045 | $9.99 | $7.97 | 7/19/21 800-613-2035 | 616-974-2224| AN, ND
P. Graham Dunn 4 Yes |Sing Of Your Love Ornate Decor - WNL0021 Gift Home Décor 656200522042 | $54.99 7/13/21 800-828-5260 | 330-828-2108 AN
P. Graham Dunn 4 Yes |Fruit Of The Spirit Ornate Decor - WNL0020 Gift Home Décor 656200522035 | $54.99 7/13/21 800-828-5260 | 330-828-2108 AN
P. Graham Dunn 4 | Yes |Family Moulding Tabletop Plague - PMWO0015 Gift Home Décor | 656200523704 | $16.99 7/13/21 800-828-5260 | 330-828-2108 AN
P. Graham Dunn 4 Yes |Let Love Guide Moulding Tabletop Plaque - PMWO0016 Gift Home Décor 656200523711 [$16.99 7/13/21 800-828-5260 | 330-828-2108 AN
P. Graham Dunn 4 | Yes |Fall Means Moulding Tabletop Plague - PMW0020 Gift Home Décor | 656200523759 | $16.99 7113021 800-828-5260 | 330-828-2108 AN
P. Graham Dunn a| ves |Uniikely Entrepreneur (SC) 1121 | Book Biography | 9780983413110 | $12.99 8/11/21 800-828-5260 | 330-828-2108| AN
Peter Graham Dunn
P. Graham Dunn 4| Yes ygggo"l';e You Are Precious And Few Keepsake Card - Gift Card 656200432471 | $6.99 7/13/21 800-828-5260 | 330-828-2108| AN
P. Graham Dunn 4 Yes |When We Have Each Other Keepsake Card - FDC0046 Gift Card 656200597712 [ $6.99 7/13/21 800-828-5260 | 330-828-2108 AN
P. Graham Dunn 4 | Yes |TrustIn The Lord Keepsake Card FDCO019 Gift Card 656200432549 | $6.99 719721 800-828-5260 | 330-828-2108 AN
Salem Books 18| Yes ;:zr';‘fvrfg::g;“ (SC) 3/16/21 | Book Christian Living | 9781684511273 | $16.99 | $14.97 | 7/26/21 800-223-2336 | 800-943-9831| AN, SA
Salem Books 18| Yes ;‘r’]"éifve 'f:rrl'g;“re (50 5/14/19 | Book | ChristianLiving |9781621578116 |$16.99 [$14.97 | 7/26/21 800-223-2336 | 800-943-9831| AN, SA
Salem Books 10| Yes Igfkioﬁlt"g; My Faith (HC) 5/11/21 | Book Biography 9781684510801 | $24.99 | $21.97| 7/26/21 |Changed: 03/25/21 | 800-223-2336 | 800-943-9831| AN, SA
Fault Lines (HC)
Salem Books 24| Yes . 416121 | Book Commentary | 9781684511808 | $24.99 | $21.97| 7/26/21 800-223-2336 | 800-943-9831| AN, SA
Voddie T. Baucham Jr
Samaritan's Purse 3 Yes |Ad: Pick Up Your Free Shoebox & Pack Them At Our Store QPFall2021 5/24/21 828-262-1980
The Good Book Company 27| ves |ANYTime, Any Place, Any Prayer (HC) 9/1/21 | children Book 9781784986605 | $14.99 4/8/21 866-244-2165 AN, SA
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The Good Book Company | 27| ves $r?|(|j| N X;\ffbgl‘md Idea (HC) 9/1/17 | Children Book 9781784982218 | $14.99 418121 866-244-2165 AN, SA
The Good Book Company | 27| ves (T:g’fl f;’f‘l r(t:;’r:“eSt (HC) 1/1/21 | Children Book 9781784984786 | $14.99 418121 866-244-2165 AN, SA
The Good Book Company | 26| Yes |PEWY Greene: The Girl Who Longed To Fly (HC) 9/1/21 | Children Book 9781784986544 | $12.99 5/6/21 866-244-2165 AN, SA
Laura Wickham
The Good Book Company 26| ves |CladysAylward:The Little Woman With A Big Dream (HC) 9/1/21 | Children Book 9781784986551 | $12.99 5/6/21 866-244-2165 AN, SA
Laura Wickham
The Good Book Company | 23| Yes E'Igldr”l‘_?n'r\]"g Father (SC) 10/1/21 | Book | Personal Growth |9781784986469 |$16.99 4/8/21 866-244-2165 AN, SA
0,
Tyndale House Publishers 10| Yes |Immerse: Messiah (SC) 4/20/21 Bible Other 9781496458315 [ $16.99 | $10.19 | 6/24/21 é%:nggd' 06/24/21 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
0,
Tyndale House Publishers 10| Yes |Immerse: Beginnings (SC) 4/20/21 Bible Other 9781496458322 ( $16.99 | $10.19( 7/13/21 é%:nggd' 06/24/21 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
0,
Tyndale House Publishers 10| Yes |Immerse: Chronicles (SC) 9/7/21 Bible Other 9781496459657  $16.99 | $10.19( 7/13/21 é%:nggd' 06/24/21 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
0,
Tyndale House Publishers 141 Yes |NLT Inspire Bible Aquamarine W/Elastic Band (HC) 3/22/16 Bible Other 9781496413741 [ $39.99 | $23.99 | 6/24/21 é%:nggd' 06/24/21 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
0,
Tyndale House Publishers 14| Yes |NLT Inspire PRAYER Bible SC (SC) 5/421 | Bible Other 9781496454942 | $39.99 | $23.99 | 7/12/21 é?]:ngg 4 06/24/p1 | B00-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
_ 0,
Tyndale House Publishers 9| yes |TheWell-Watered Woman (HC) 4/15/21 | Book Christian Living | 9781496445452 | $18.99 | $11.39 | 5/26/21 [*0% O 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
Gretchen Saffles Changed: 05/26/21
_ i 0,
Tyndale House Publishers 9| ves [[NeWell-Watered Life (HC) 416121 | Book Devotional 9781496445490 | $22.99 | $13.79 | 5/26/21 |*0% O 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
Gretchen Saffles Changed: 05/26/21
all S : : :
Tyndale House Publishers 14| ves |NLT Thinline Ref Bible Filament Enabled Edi LL Rustic Brown | q/054 | gipje Reference 9781496444820 | $29.99 | $17.99 40% Off 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
(Other) Changed: 06/24/21
__ S : : !
Tyndale House Publishers 14| ves |NLT Thinline Ref Bible Filament Enabled Edi LL Brushed Pink | o/054 | gipje Reference 9781496444851 | $29.99 | $17.99 40% Off 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
(Other) Changed: 06/24/21
0,
Tyndale House Publishers 14| Yes |NLT LASB 3rd Edition Cloth HC Coral (HC) 5/421 | Bible Study 9781496455291 | $59.99 | $35.99 | 7/13/21 é%g’ngg 4 06/24/p1 | B00-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
0,
Tyndale House Publishers 14| Yes |NLT LASB 3rd Edition LL Black/Onyx (Other) 5/421 | Bible Study 9781496455161 | $74.99 | $44.99 | 7/13/21 é%g’ngg 4 06/24/p1 | B00-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
: : S— !
Tyndale House Publishers 17| ves |The Message Of Psalms: Premier Journaling Edition (SC) 5/4i21 | Bible Reference 9781641583985 | $12.99 | $9.00 | 5/26/21 |20 Off 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
Eugene Peterson Changed: 05/26/21
. : !
Tyndale House Publishers 17| ves [ENeMies And Allies (HC) 9721 | Book Commentary | 9781496453815 | $26.99 | $16.19| 771321 [#0% Off 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
Joel C. Rosenberg Changed: 05/26/21
. Dark Intercept (HC) - 40% Off 293, o
Tyndale House Publishers 30| Yes |G e satf Wilson 9/7/21 | Fiction Suspense 0781496451347 | $25.99| $15.50 | 5126/2L |1\ o o pepy | 800-323-9400| 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
Online Ads
HarperCollins Christian Publi So Long, Normal (SC) 7120021 | Book | Christian Living | 9780785248521 |$18.99|$13.29| 7/20/21 |EPIAStDate 91521 g0 5oq 4600 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Laura Story Changed: 07/29/21
HarperCollins Christian Publi How Great Is Our God (HC) 11/5/19 | Children Book 9781400215522 | $17.99 | $10.79 Eblast Date 9/29/21 | gy 551 4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
Louie Giglio Changed: 07/29/21
Harvest House Publishers Mama Bear Apologetics Guide To Sexuality (SC) 97121 | Book Family 9780736983815 | $16.99 | $14.97| 7/20/21 |EPIAStDAte 912221 013y 017 6979 | 888-501-6012 | AN, ND, SA
Hillary Morgan Ferrer Changed: 07/29/21
Tyndale House Publishers Immerse: Messiah (SC) 412021 | Bible Other 9781496458315 | $16.99 |$10.19| 7/29/21 Eﬁfﬁ;?d?tgslzsé/zzofl 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
Tyndale House Publishers Immerse: Beginnings (SC) 412021 | Bible Other 9781496458322 | $16.99 | $10.19 | 7/20/21 |EPIaSt Date 91812021 gy 553 9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
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Tyndale House Publishers Immerse: Chronicles (SC) 9/7/21 Bible Other 9781496459657 [ $16.99 | $10.19| 7/29/21 E?}Eﬁ;?détgslzsé/zzolﬂ 800-323-9400 | 800-684-0247 | AN, ND, SA
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi NIV Grace & Truth Study Bible LS Navy (Other) 8/24/21 Bible Study 9780310447290 [ $79.99 | $55.99( 7/9/21 ?é%:nggd' 06/17/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
0,
HarperCollins Christian Publi NIV Grace & Truth Study Bible Personal Size HC (HC) 8/24/21 Bible Study 9780310447368 [ $39.99 | $27.99( 6/17/21 ?é%:nggd' 06/17/21 800-251-4000 | 800-448-8403 | AN, ND, SA
. Anxiety (SC) . Facebook Post 9/7/21 asa. aa
InterVarsity Press Skip McDonald 4/21/20 Book Bible Study 9780830831241 | $10.00 Changed: 04/26/21 800-843-9487 | 630-734-4350 AN, SA
. Belonging (SC) . Facebook Post 9/7/21 asa. aa
InterVarsity Press Deborah Meyer Abbs 7127121 Book Bible Study 9780830831562 | $10.00 4/26/21 Changed: 04/26/21 800-843-9487 | 630-734-4350 AN, SA
. Facebook Post
?
Moody Publishers How Should A Christian Date? (SC) 9721 | Book Relationships | 9780802420848 | $14.99 3/31/21 |9/17/21 800-678-8812 AN, ND, SA
Eric Demeter .
Changed: 03/31/21
The Cost Of My Faith (HC) . Facebook Post 9/1/21 o2 oA
Salem Books Jack Phillips 5/11/21 Book Biography 9781684510801 | $24.99 3/25/21 Changed: 03/25/21 800-223-2336 | 800-943-9831 AN, SA
. . Facebook Post
The Good Book Company Betty Greene: The Girl Who Longed To Fly (HC) 9/1/21 | Children Book 9781784986544 | $12.99 5/6/21  |0/15/21 866-244-2165 AN, SA
Laura Wickham .
Changed: 04/08/21
. . . . Facebook Post
The Good Book Company Gladys Aylward: The Little Woman With A Big Dream (HC) 9/1/21 | Children Book 9781784986551 | $12.99 5/6/21  |0/15/21 866-244-2165 AN, SA
Laura Wickham .
Changed: 04/08/21
) Facebook Post
The Good Book Company God's Very Good Idea (HC) 9/1/17 | Children Book 9781784982218 | $14.99 4821 |or21/21 866-244-2165 AN, SA
Trillia Newbell .
Changed: 04/08/21
Facebook Post
The Good Book Company The God Contest (HC) 1/1/21 | Children Book 9781784984786 | $14.99 agi21  |or23i1 866-244-2165 AN, SA
Carl Laferton .
Changed: 04/08/21
Any Time, Any Place, Any Prayer (HC) Facebook Post
The Good Book Company Y » ANY ANy Y 9/1/21 | Children Book 9781784986605 | $14.99 7/29/21 (9/17/21 866-244-2165 AN, SA




